## **About Rudra Education Trust(Regd.)**



Rudra Edu. Trust. (Reg. No. F/4181/Mehsana-Under Public Trust Registration BPT Act 1950 Clause 29 & Guj./4196/Mehsana-Under Societies Registration Act, 1860 Clause 21. Dated 14/02/2013 by Charity Commissioner, Mehsana). After approval of our 'Rudra Education Trust' by Charity Commissioner, Mehsana; Gujarat (India). The Registered Area of our "Rudra Education Trust" is the "UNIVERSE". The trust has been also approved under the "Gujarat Rajya Vyavsay, Vyapar, Dhandha ane Rojgar Vera Adhiniyam, 1976" & the Reg. no. is PEN061012277.

The duties of the Directors, the trustees, the associate clients, the officers working under the trust and the concern representatives are to handle all the labours and manpower to manufacturing the row material in to print ready files of Books OF RET International Academic Publishing Unit & Journals of RAIJMR also operates the duties to handle the book keeping of Accounts, finance and all types of managerial activities in the trust Like Receiving and sending e-mails to the clients, Editing & Drafting the manuscripts, its proofing, Designing the cover pages, website maintenance etc. That's why under the Duties we can publishing ISBN International level Books as well as ISSN level International Journals through our established peer reviewed channel of "RET International Academic Publishing" Powered by: Rudra Education Trust (Regd.) located at 143, Gokuldham Society, Modhera Road, Village-Dediyasan, Dist. Mehsana. 384002. Gujarat (India). The secretary of the trust performing the duties in the Rudra Education Trust (RET). He manages all the supporting final activities to prepare all types of finance & Accounts of the trust. Issuing the publications Certificates to the clients and also maintain the customer care relationship. I also provide necessary editing & postal services to the trust as well as handle the resolutions of the trust day by day and its maintenance.